502877291 07/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOUSOKUYA, INC.	06/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKOTO YOSHIOKA	
Street Address:	6-18-8, HINOMINAMI KOUNAN-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	234-0055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12929813
Application Number:	13323407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-3751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nnc@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET N.W., SUITE 501

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

TKU-0014, TKU-0018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN K. DUTTON/NATHAN CONDIE	
SIGNATURE: /Brian K. Dutton/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DC647709#page1.tif

PATENT 502877291 REEL: 033232 FRAME: 0755

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignee KOUSOKUYA, INC. (assignments recorded at Reel 025891, Frame 0059 and Reel 027512, Frame 0533), a corporation of Japan, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

Makoto Yoshioka 6-18-8, Hinominami Kounan-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 234-0055 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 100% of its right, title and interest for the United States, and countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions relating to:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/929,813
Entitled: STORAGE REGION MANAGEMENT METHOD, STORAGE REGION ALLOCATION METHOD AND PROGRAM

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/323,407
Entitled: REGION MANAGEMENT APPARATUS, REGION MANAGEMENT METHOD, AND PROGRAM

And, the undersigned warrants and covenants that it is an assignee of this patent and has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign 100% of its interests herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said inventions or patent applications and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said inventions, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Dated:	June 21, 2014	Kousokuya, Inc. (ASSIGNOR) By: 新庄 耕太郎
		Name: Koutaro Shinjo
		Title: President and CEO (authorized representative)
		Makoto Yoshioka (ASSIGNEE)
Dated:	June 18, 2014	By: Matroto Yoshipka
		Name: <u>Makoto Yoshioka</u>

PATENT REEL: 033232 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 07/02/2014